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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P294837

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-22)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

12/2/2019

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

22CZ2-24-HRP-UNV-L940-CD1-U

2'X2' TROFFER LED MODULE, HIGH EFFICIENCY ROUND PERF. LENS
(56) 4000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

1685.3 lumens

N/A

77.0 lumens/watt
1.23/1.29/1.38

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

21.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P294837
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-24-HRP-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P294837
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-24-HRP-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 101 96 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 69 59 52 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
64 50 41 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 37 31 58 45 36 31
55 42 33 28 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1493 1493 1493
1488 1499 1496
1484 1493 1499
1472 1487 1496
1458 1480 1495
1442 1468 1493
1424 1464 1493
1397 1446 1491
1367 1434 1505
1335 1420 1529
1291 1415 1571
1232 1426 1631
1161 1448 1711
1096 1476 1827
937 1539 1958
785 1603 2034
643 1548 1697
559 1149 1247

20
50
50

111
96
84
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
40
36
32
30

10

111
90
73
61
51
44
39
34

30
27

25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

@ C

30

106
90
75
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

25

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54

49
44
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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102
87
73
63
55
48
43
38
35
31
29

10

102
84
70
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
68
56
48
41
36
31
28
25
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P294837

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-24-HRP-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 52.6 3.1
10°-20° 150.4 8.9
20°-30° 228.0 13.5
30°-40° 275.3 16.3
40°-50° 289.3 17.2
50°-60° 272.2 16.2
60°-70° 227.0 13.5
70°-80° 150.4 8.9
80°-90° 40.1 2.4
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 431.0 25.6
0°-40° 706.4 41.9
0°-60° 1267.9 75.2
0°-90° 1685.3 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 1685.3 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
555 555 555 555 555
551 552 555 555 554 52
528 530 534 536 537 149
486 489 494 501 503 224
425 430 440 450 454 266
351 356 373 392 402 270
263 274 304 335 348 235
172 187 232 270 287 168
76 105 154 186 196 82
18 28 37 40 40 21
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P294837

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-24-HRP-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
554.9 5549 5540 554.9  554.9
552.8  553.9  556.0 556.0  554.9
550.7  551.8  554.9 554.9  553.9
5475  548.6  550.7 552.8  551.8
5432 5443 5464 548.6  548.6
535.8 5369  541.1 5422 5422
528.4 5305  533.7 535.8  536.9
518.8 5209  525.2 529.4  529.4
509.2  511.4  516.7 5209  522.0
4975  500.7  506.0 511.4  513.5
485.8  489.0 4943 500.7  502.9
4720 4752  482.7 490.1  491.2
4582 4614  471.0 4773  480.5
4412 4454  455.0 4646  467.8
4252 4295  440.1 449.7  453.9
408.2 4125  424.2 4359 4412
389.1 3944  408.2 4210 4284
371.0 3763  390.2 407.2 4146
350.8  356.1  373.2 3923  401.9
3296 3359  356.1 379.5  389.1
3083 3157 3381 364.6 3753
286.0 2955  321.1 349.8 3625
262.6 2743  304.0 3349  347.6
2403 2509  286.0 318.9 3328
2158 2296  269.0 303.0 3179
192.4  207.3 2509 287.0  303.0
1722 187.1 2318 270.0  287.0
1456  165.8 2158 252.0  269.0
119.1 1467 1956 232.8 2488
989 1254 1754 2126 227.5
755 1052  154.2 186.0  195.6
56.3 87.2 1318 147.8  148.8
41.5 67.0 99.9 1052  109.5
28.7 46.8 64.8 71.2 73.4
18.1 27.6 37.2 40.4 40.4
9.6 10.6 12.8 12.8 12.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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